Arserr C. Rrrcuie, GOVERNOR.

For premiums on compensation insurance
in accordance with Act of 1927 Legis-
lature providing therefor, amounting to
$7,000 for 1928 and $7,000 for 1929.......

For compensation. awarded Mrs. Maria A.
Walker by award of State Industrial Acci-
dent Commission .........coiiiiiinenns

42 To the Maryland House of Correction:

(Appropriations shown on page 56 of the
printed bill.)

Additional for Salaries....................

Supervision of Water and Sewerage Systems

For premiums on compensation insurance
in accordance with Act of 1927 Legis-
lature providing therefor, amounting to
$4,000.00 for 1928 and $4,000 for 1929....

43 To the Springfield State Hospital:

(Appropriations shown on pages 47 and 48
of the printed bill.)

Additional for Salaries and Expenses to
care for 121 additional patients from Oc-
tober 1, 1928. ... . it

Additional for Salaries and Expenses to
care for increased population...........

44 To the Spring Grove State Hospital:

(Appropriations shown on pages 49 and 50
of the printed bill.)

Additional for Salaries and Expenses to
care for additional patients.............

45 To the Eastern Shore State Hospital:

(Appropriations shown on pages 51 and 52
of the printed bill.) ’

Additional for Expenses..................

46 To the Rosewood State Training School:

(Appropriations shown on pages 53 and 54
of the printed bill.) ’

Additional for Salaries and Expenses and
to provide maintenance for new build-
ing to October 1, 1929...................

47 'To the Maryland Tuberculosis Sanatorium:

(Appropriations shown on pages 57, 58, 59
and 60 of the printed bill.)

Additional for Salaries and Expenses......

48 'To the State Department of Health:

(Appropriations shown on pages 60, 61 and
62 of the printed bill.)

To correct error in original Budget, Item
NO. B it i i e i e,

1930,

14,000.00

5,125.00

1,454.00
600.00

8,000.00

10,000.00

9,000.00

6,700.00

890.00

3,800.00

4,450.00

1,000.00

387

1931

1,454.00
600.00

9,000.00

9,200.00

890.00

7,400.00

3,600.00

1,000.00



